
Bid # 18-4        

Electrical Supplies

RESULTS

BOARD APPROVED
 Monarch 

Electric, 

Fairfield NJ 

ITM#
DESCRIPTION

UNIT QTY.  UNIT COST  TOTAL COST 

1 1/2" EMT
foot 300 $0.30 $90.00

2 1/2" EMT Parallel Beam Clamps
each 100 $1.80 $180.00

3 1/2" EMT Right Angle Beam Clamps
each 100 $1.00 $100.00

4 1/2" EMT Set Screw Connectors
each 250 $0.13 $32.50

5 1/2" EMT Set Screw Couplings
each 200 $0.18 $36.00

6 1/2" EMT One Hole Straps
each 200 $0.05 $10.00

7 1/2" EMT Unistrut Straps
each 75 $0.50 $37.50

8 1/2" EMT Cowboys
each 150 $0.15 $22.50

9 3/4" EMT
foot 500 $0.52 $260.00

10 3/4" EMT Right angle Beam Clamps
each 150 $0.99 $148.50

11 3/4" EMT Set Screw Connectors
each 300 $0.20 $60.00

12 3/4" EMT Set Screw Couplings
each 300 $0.33 $99.00

13 3/4" EMT One Hole Straps
each 300 $0.07 $21.00

14 3/4" EMT Unistrut Straps
each 200 $0.47 $94.00

15 3/4" EMT Cowboys
each 150 $0.15 $22.50

16 3/4" EMT Raintight Connectors
each 200 $0.75 $150.00

17 3/4" EMT Raintight Couplings
each 25 $0.85 $21.25

18 1" EMT
foot 300 $0.90 $270.00
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19 1" EMT Parallel Beam Clamps
each 100 $2.10 $210.00

20 1" EMT Right Angle Beam Clamps
each 100 $1.15 $115.00

21 1" EMT Set Screw Connectors
each 100 $0.35 $35.00

22 1" EMT Set Screw Couplings
each 100 $0.52 $52.00

23 1" EMT One Hole Straps
each 100 $0.10 $10.00

24 1" EMT Unistrut Straps
each 100 $0.56 $56.00

25 1" EMT Cowboys
each 100 $0.24 $24.00

26 1-1/4" EMT
foot 500 $1.45 $725.00

27 1-1/4" EMT Set Screw Couplings
each 100 $0.90 $90.00

28 1-1/4" EMT Set Screw Connectors
each 100 $0.63 $63.00

29 1-1/4" EMT Unistrut Straps
each 100 $0.65 $65.00

30 1-1/4" Raintight EMT Couplings
each 25 $1.60 $40.00

31 1-1/4" Raintight EMT Connectors
each 25 $1.55 $38.75

32 1-1/4" Threaded Alum. LB with Cover and Gasket
each 25 $5.50 $137.50

33 1-1/4"  90 Degree EMT Sweep
each 30 $3.10 $93.00

34 1 1/2" EMT
foot 500 $1.70 $850.00

35 1 1/2" EMT Connectors Set Screw
each 100 $0.88 $88.00

36 1 1/2" EMT Couplings Set Screw
each 100 $1.00 $100.00
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37 1 1/2" EMT Unistrut Straps
each 100 $0.78 $78.00

38 1 1/2" EMT Cowboys
each 100 $0.27 $27.00

39 1 1/2" EMT One Hole Strap
each 100 $0.25 $25.00

40 1/4" Mallable Iron Beam Clamps
each 100 $0.30 $30.00

41 3/8" Mallable Iron Beam Clamps
each 100 $1.20 $120.00

42 Superstrut A-1200-HS-10 Channel
foot 100 $1.55 $155.00

43 Superstrut B-1200-HS-10 Channel
foot 100 $1.45 $145.00

44 Superstrut C-1200-HS-10 Channel
foot 100 $1.85 $185.00

45 Superstrut U-501 Beam Clamps
each 75 $1.50 $112.50

46 Superstrut M-778-3/8 Top Beam C-Clamps
each 75 $1.35 $101.25

47 4" Square 1/2" and 3/4" Knockouts 1-1/2" Deep
each 100 $0.65 $65.00

48 4" Square 1/2" and 3/4" Knockouts 2-1/2" Deep
each 100 $0.95 $95.00

49
4" Square 1/2" and 3/4" Knockouts Extension Box 

1-1/2" Deep each 100 $1.20 $120.00

50 4" Square 1" Knockouts 2-1/8" Deep
each 100 $1.50 $150.00

51 4" Square Blank Covers
each 100 $0.30 $30.00

52
4" Square Raised Single Duplex Receptacle 

Cover each 100 $0.85 $85.00

53
4" Square Raised Double Duplex Receptacle 

Cover each 100 $0.85 $85.00

54 4" Square Raised Single Toggle Cover
each 100 $0.85 $85.00
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55
4 11/16" Square 1/2" x 3/4" Knockouts 2 1/8" 

Deep each 100 $1.55 $155.00

56 4 11/16" Square 1" Knockouts
each 100 $2.00 $200.00

57 4 11/16" Square Blank Covers
each 100 $0.45 $45.00

58 Handy Box 2 1/8" Deep 1/2 Knockouts
each 150 $1.00 $150.00

59 Handy Box Duplex Receptacle Covers
each 125 $0.28 $35.00

60 Handy Box Toggle Covers
each 50 $0.28 $14.00

61 3 1/2" Octagon Boxes 1/2" Knockout 1 1/2" Deep
each 125 $1.00 $125.00

62 3 1/2" Octagon Blank Cover
each 125 $0.40 $50.00

63
Arlington 38 AST, 3/8", insulated flex cable 

connector each 500 $0.65 $325.00

64 Grounding Clips for #14-#12 A.W.G.
each 500 $0.20 $100.00

65
Grounding Pigtails with Screw and #12 Insulated 

Solid Wire each 500 $0.33 $165.00

66 Steel City 52151-CVX, 4" Square Box
each 50 $1.60 $80.00

67 Steel City 52151-CV, 1/2" x 3/4"  4" Square Box
each 50 $1.60 $80.00

68 4" Square 1/4" Single Gang Mud Rings
each 100 $0.59 $59.00

69 4" Square 1/2" Single Gang Mud Rings
each 100 $0.44 $44.00

70 4" Square 5/8" Single Gang Mud Rings
each 100 $0.44 $44.00

71 4" Square 1/4" Two Gang Mud Rings
each 100 $0.88 $88.00

72 4" Square 1/2" Two Gang Mud Rings
each 100 $0.46 $46.00
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73 4" Square 5/8" Two Gang Mud Rings
each 100 $0.50 $50.00

74 Caddy-H23 Mounting Bracket
each 100 $1.00 $100.00

75 Caddy TSGB16 Screw Gun Box Bracket
each 100 $1.90 $190.00

76 8" x 8" x 8" Junction Box
each 10 $12.00 $120.00

77 8" x 8" x 6" Junction Box
each 10 $10.00 $100.00

78 6" x 6" x 4" Junction Box
each 10 $5.50 $55.00

79 Handy Box 2-1/8" Deep 3/4" Knockouts
each 100 $1.30 $130.00

80 Gem Box 2-3/4" Deep for BX Steel City CWX
each 100 $1.80 $180.00

81 Gem Box 2-1/2" Deep for BX Steel City LXOW
each 100 $1.95 $195.00

82 Roughing Box 2-1/2" Deep for BX Steel City LXV
each 100 $1.60 $160.00

83 3/8" Duplex BX Connectors
each 200 $0.40 $80.00

84 3/8" 90 Degree BX Connectors
each 200 $0.35 $70.00

85 12-2 MC Cable with Ground & Isolated Ground
foot 1,000 $0.55 $550.00

86 12-2 MC Cable with Ground
foot 3,000 $0.46 $1,380.00

87 12-3 MC Cable with Ground
foot 1,000 $0.69 $690.00

88 10-2 MC Cable with Ground
foot 500 $0.88 $440.00

89 10-3 MC Cable with Ground
foot 500 $1.30 $650.00

90 #1 THNN Wire
foot 100 $1.30 $130.00
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91 #3 THHN Wire
foot 1,000 $0.70 $700.00

92 #4 THHN Wire
foot 1,000 $0.65 $650.00

93 #6 THHN Wire
foot 1,000 $0.40 $400.00

94 #8 THHN Wire
foot 1,000 $0.28 $280.00

95 #10 THHN Wire 500 Ft./Reel
foot 5,000 $0.19 $950.00

96 #12 THHN Wire 500 Ft./Reel
foot 5,000 $0.13 $650.00

97
#12 THHN Wire Green with Yellow Strip 500 

FT/Reel foot 2,000 $0.10 $200.00

98 3M Scotch Super  33+ Vinyl Tape 3/4" x 66"
each 50 $4.50 $225.00

99 3M Scotch 35 Vinyl Tape 3/4" x 66"
each 40 $4.15 $166.00

100 Rubber Tape 3/4" x 22'
each 10 $2.50 $25.00

101 Rubber Tape 2" x 22'
each 10 $4.50 $45.00

102
Wire Connectors 3M O/B+ Cat #054007-43153 

500/Jug Jug 6 $26.00 $156.00

103
Wire Connectors 3M R/Y+  Cat #054007-43155 

500/Jug Jug 6 $37.00 $222.00

104
Wire Connectors 3M B/G+ Cat #054007-43151, 

250/Jug Jug 3 $54.00 $162.00

105
Wire Connectors Ideal In-Sure Push-In  Cat #30-

086J, 200/Jar Jar 3 $20.00 $60.00

106
Wire Connectors 3MT/R+ Cat #051128-5455, 

750/Jug Jug 6 $56.00 $336.00

107
Wire Connectors 3M T/Y+ Cat #051128-55219, 

500/Jug Jug 6 $26.00 $156.00
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WIREMOLD TRADE NAME ONLY 4000 SERIES 

WIREMOLD $0.00

108 G4000B 10' Lengths Base
foot 200 $3.45 $690.00

109 G4000C 5' Lengths Cover
foot 200 $2.00 $400.00

110 G4000D 5' Lengths Divider
foot 200 $0.68 $136.00

111 G4000WC Wire Clip
each 150 $1.70 $255.00

112 4001A Coupling
each 10 $3.75 $37.50

113 4001DA Divider Clip
each 100 $0.80 $80.00

114 G4047C-1 One Gang Device Cover
each 80 $5.00 $400.00

115 G4010B Blank End
each 20 $4.75 $95.00

116 G4010DFO Entrance End Fitting
each 20 $17.50 $350.00

117 G4011 Flat Elbow
each 20 $18.00 $360.00

118 G4015D Divided Tee
each 10 $38.00 $380.00

119 G4017 Internal Elbow
each 10 $12.00 $120.00

120 G4018 External Elbow
each 10 $25.00 $250.00

121 G4047BF Combo Recept./Tel. Cover
each 20 $7.70 $154.00

122 G4047BX Duplex Receptacle Device Plate
each 20 $5.75 $115.00

123 V4000B 10' Lengths Base
foot 100 $3.50 $350.00

124 V4000C 5' Lengths Cover
foot 100 $1.95 $195.00
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125 V4010B Blank End 
each 15 $4.75 $71.25

126 V4010DFO Entrance End Fitting
each 15 $17.95 $269.25

127 V4011 Flat Elbow
each 15 $18.30 $274.50

128 V4012TX Internal or External 45 Degree Elbow
each 10 $20.00 $200.00

129 V4014 Wall Box Connector
each 5 $33.00 $165.00

130 V4015 Tee
each 10 $20.00 $200.00

131 V4015D Divided Tee
each 10 $20.00 $200.00

132 V4017 Internal Elbow
each 6 $12.00 $72.00

133 V4017N Inverted Internal Elbow
each 10 $14.50 $145.00

134 V4047BF Combo Recept. / Tel Cover
each 10 $7.70 $77.00

135 V4047BX Duplex Receptacle Device Plate
each 10 $5.75 $57.50

500 SERIES WIREMOLD

136 V500 Series 10' Length Metal Raceway
foot 500 $0.86 $430.00

137 502 Bushing
each 50 $0.20 $10.00

138 V504 Mounting Strap
each 200 $0.23 $46.00

139 V511  90 Degree Flat Elbow
each 50 $1.20 $60.00

140 V517 Internal Elbow
each 25 $1.45 $36.25

141 V5748 Device Box
each 40 $5.00 $200.00
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142 V5751 Extension Adapter
each 20 $4.50 $90.00

143 V5760 Blank Extension Box
each 20 $5.10 $102.00

144 5781 Box Connector
each 30 $2.15 $64.50

145 V518 External Elbow
each 30 $1.35 $40.50

700 SERIES WIREMOLD

146 V700 One-Piece Raceway 10'
foot 300 $1.05 $315.00

147 5781A Box Connector
each 20 $6.00 $120.00

148 V5711LHA Internal Twisted Elbow
each 10 $3.10 $31.00

149 V5711RHA Internal Twisted Elbow
each 10 $3.10 $31.00

150 V5786 Adjustable Offset Connector
each 10 $7.00 $70.00

151 V711 90 Degree Flat Elbow
each 20 $1.25 $25.00

152 V717 Internal Elbow
each 10 $1.75 $17.50

153 V718 External Elbow
each 10 $1.50 $15.00

154 Toggle Switch Single Pole 20 Amp
each 24 $1.95 $46.80

155 Toggle Switch 3 Way 20 Amp
each 24 $2.35 $56.40

156
Circuit Breaker 20 AMP - 120V S/P  SQ D Type 

QO each 10 $7.00 $70.00

157
Circuit Breaker 20 AMP - 120V S/P SQ D Type 

QOB each 10 $12.00 $120.00
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158
Circuit Breaker 20 AMP - 120V S/P Cutler 

Hammer Type BA each 10 $12.00 $120.00

159 GFCI Receptacles (White & Ivory), 20 AMP
each 50 $15.00 $750.00

160
Duplex Isolated Ground Receptacles 20 AMP, 

Bryant, #5362-1G each 20 $4.00 $80.00

161 Duplex Receptacles 20 AMP 120V, Bryant
each 100 $1.30 $130.00

162
Single Gang Duplex Receptacle Cover Stainless 

Steel each 50 $0.95 $47.50

163 Single Gang Toggle Cover Stainless Steel
each 50 $0.95 $47.50

164
Two Gang Duplex Receptacle Cover Stainless 

Steel each 30 $1.75 $52.50

165 Two Gang Double Toggle Cover Stainless Steel
each 20 $1.85 $37.00

166 Emergency Lights Dualite #E2-2 (2-Head)
each 10 $36.00 $360.00

167 Contact Cleaner, 16 oz Can, CRC #02016
each 12 $40.00 $480.00

168 Wire Pulling Compound, 1 Gal Can
each 5 $15.00 $75.00

169 Madison Holders
each 60 $0.20 $12.00

170 OWC Clips
each 100 $0.95 $95.00

171 Cable ties T&B TY523M
each 500 $0.10 $50.00

172 Cable Ties T & B TY524M
each 500 $0.11 $55.00

173 Cable TiesT & B TY5242
each 500 $0.17 $85.00

174 Cable Ties T & B TY526M
each 500 $0.21 $105.00

175 Cable Ties T & B TY525M
each 500 $0.15 $75.00
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176 Fuses, ATM-5 600V
each 30 $5.50 $165.00

177 Fuses, Limitron, 5 Amp, KTK-5
each 100 $1.00 $100.00

178
Fuse Kit, Ideal, Set Screw, Non-fused, # 30-

S2212N each 10 $31.00 $310.00

179 Fuse Kit, Ideal, Set Screw, Fused, # 30-S2212
each 10 $32.00 $320.00

180 Fuse Holder, Tron In-Line, 30A, 600V #HEB-AA
each 20 $9.00 $180.00

181
Ballast Universal B232IUNVHP-A 120/277V  No 

Substitutes each 100 $10.00 $1,000.00

182
Ballast Universal B332IUNVHP-A 120/277V  No 

Substitutes each 100 $11.00 $1,100.00

183
Ballast Universal B432IUNVHP-A 120/277V No 

Substitutes each 100 $12.00 $1,200.00

184 Ballast, Advance, ICF-2S18-H1-LD@120
each 50 $13.00 $650.00

185 Ballast, Philips, ICF-2S42-M2-LD
each 20 $16.00 $320.00

186 Ballast, Advance, ICF-2S26-H1-LD@120
each 20 $13.00 $260.00

187
Ballast, Philips, Advance 120/277 Centium IC-

2S54 each 20 $13.00 $260.00

188
Ballast Sylvania, 120/277V, QTP2X28T5/UNV 

PSN each 20 $21.00 $420.00

189
Ballast Sylvania 120/277, QTPX32T8/UNV ISL-

SL each 100 $10.00 $1,000.00

190 Ballast Universal 806-SLH-TC-P
each 10 $17.00 $170.00

191 Ballast Universal C2642 UNV-ME
each 12 $13.00 $156.00

192 Ballast Universal C218-UNV-ME
each 12 $13.00 $156.00

193 Ballast, Advance 71A5390
each 50 $34.00 $1,700.00
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194 Ballast Electronic CFL 1-2 22 Watt-42 Watt CFLs
each 50 $15.00 $750.00

195 Ballast B228PUNV-C
each 100 $19.00 $1,900.00
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196 Ballast B254PUNV-D
each 100 $16.00 $1,600.00

197 Ballast,Universal, Electronic, B286I120RH
each 20 $26.00 $520.00

198
Ballast, Replacement Kit, Advance, #71A6052-

001D each 20 $56.00 $1,120.00

199
Ballast, Universal, Replacement Kit, 

120/208/480/277, S400ML5AC4M each 20 $65.00 $1,300.00

200
Ballast Replacement Kit, Universal, 

S250MLTAC4M, No Substitutes each 20 $60.00 $1,200.00

201
Ballast, Replacement Kit, Universal, 

S100MLTLC3M500K each 100 $28.00 $2,800.00

202 LED Light Fixture Lithonia OLW14LED Fixture
each 10 $145.00 $1,450.00

203
Universal Replacement Kit 

M1000MLTAC5M500K  No Substitutes each 5 $75.00 $375.00

204
Connector, Ideal, B-Cap Cat No 30-1160 Twist & 

Seal Water Resistant each 100 $1.00 $100.00

205 Caddy KX Flexible Conduit Hangers
each 100 $0.35 $35.00
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206 3/4" Seal Tight (Black) 100'
each 100 $0.75 $75.00

207 3/4" Seal Tight Connectors
each 20 $1.50 $30.00

208 3/4" 90 Degree Seal Tight Connectors
each 20 $2.75 $55.00

209 World Dryer Model K-974
each 10 $385.00 $3,850.00

210 Visiplex Clocks Model TS4142
each 10 $90.00 $900.00

211
Two Head Emergency Light, # Light Alarms LCA-

2LEDR each 8 $48.00 $384.00

GRAND TOTAL
$57,262.20
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